
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1591
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
MERGER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES IN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to merge all rural development schemes into one comprehensive plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Doesn`t arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

